p:_s;:;.,l-.m BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - READ ME -

Purpose Cohort and Response Rate
The Entry Student Survey (ESS) is a biennial survey conducted by BCIT's The conhort consists of all first term/level full-time Technology, Trades,
Institutional Research Department that targets students who commence Technical Studies and Apprenticeship students, at all BCIT campuses,
their program in the Fall term. who commenced their program in the Fall term of 2018

The survey provides an insight into the decision making process of 4,423 Cohort
incoming BCIT students, their experiences with BCIT services, as well as 13| Unsubscribed Response Rate
their demographic characteristics. 14 | Bounced back

4,396 | Valid invites 32 %

1,406 | Valid responses

Survey Timeframe

September 5 - Initial invite September 12 - First reminder © September 19 - Second reminder  September 21 - Survey closed

How to Read this Report

This summary report presents survey results divided into 4 sections or main categories which are:
The Institute plus the 3 available program types (Technology, Trades and Technical Studies, and Apprenticeship).

In most cases, when answer choices are not chronological or consecutive in nature, responses are sorted by the highest percentage to the lowest.
Multiple-selection questions, identified with a (select all that apply) note next to them, add up to more than 100%.

Rim weighting methodology was used to calculate a set of weights to demographically compensate for the answers collected, i.e. align the demographic

profile of the respondents to that of the cohort. The 6 demographic segments used to calculate these weights, which were then used to calculate the
percentages used throughout this report, are:

Residency Program Type Campus School Name Program Title Major Code

There is a 95% certainty (19 out of 20 times) of the accuracy in the survey results at the institute level with a +/- 2.33% margin of error.

(x): Represents masked results (5 or less respondents) to avoid potential privacy issues.

For questions or comments on this report, please contact: Marcelo Suarez - Research and Information Analyst, Institutional Research Office
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BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS -

INSTITUTE

Age Group How would you describe yourself?

19 or younger 28% _ Born in Canada and both parents born
.
25-20  18% [N

Born in Canada and neither parent

30-34 6% born in Canada

29%

23%

35-39 2%

Not born in Canada and now a
40 - 44 1% ) . 16%
Canadian citizen

45 -49 1%

0,
50 and over 1% International / Visa student 14%

What have been your main activities in the months prior to applying to BCIT?
(select all that apply) Born in Canada and only one parent 9%
0

born in Canada
emploved  65% |
H 0,
High school student  23% | Permanent resident 8%

University student 16%

College or Institute student 15%
Refugee X
Travel 12%
Unemployed 8%
Caregiver visa X
Other 5%
Self-ldentified as Aboriginal Gender Residency
Yes Not reported International
29 7% Female 159%
32%
Male
No 68% omestic

91% 85%



BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS -

INSTITUTE

Main Language spoken at home Is English your first language? Please check the category that best describes your highest level of education prior
to enroling at BCIT.

No Less than high school graduation 2%
Other Languages 38%

26% High school graduation  33%

Some post-secondary (no certificate, diploma
English P v P! 27%

or degree obtained)

54% Yes

62% Post-secondary Certificate 5%

Post-secondary Diploma  10%

Main language, other than English, Other languages spoken at home Journeyed Status 1%
spoken at home (Top 10)

cantonese 8% |

Bachelor's Degree  19%

Viandari 6% _ Professional Designation (e.g. CPA, CMA) X
andarn ° Polish Thai:Nepalese
Punjabi 5% _ . Graduate Degree (e.g. Masters, Law, Medical) 2%
corean 5% [N Sinhalese Indonesian e 1
vietnamese 4% [N HindiArabic French | | |
Tagalog 3% - What is the education level of your most highly educated parent(s) or guardian(s)?
pers Bengali Japanese
Farsi (Persian) 3% . p Less than high school graduation 6%
Spanish 2% Kurdish Urdu
Portuguese 29 German High school graduation ~ 12%
Russian 1% Some post-secondary (no certificate, 7%
diploma or degree obtained) °
Device Used to Complete the Survey Post-secondary certificate, diploma or

23%

trades qualification

37%
Certificate or diploma above bachelor level 4%

Graduate Degree (e.g. Masters, Law,

0,
Medical) 16%

Phone / Tablet
63%
Don't know 7%



BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS -

INSTITUTE
International Students - Country of Application Program Type
TeChn0|0gy 73% -
Trades & Technical 22%
Apprenticeship 5%

School

Computing and Academ.. 9%

Construction and the En.. 22% _

Domestic Students

City of Application (In Canada)

Canada

UUnited

City of Application (Metro Vancouver)

oO o
® ° °
O o

. C)C> o

Energy

Health Sciences

17
11% [

No School 1%
Transportation 9%
Campus
Burnaby 83% _
Downtown 11%
Tecmatony 2%
Annacis Island 1%
Other 1%
Marine 1%
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BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- DECIDING -

INSTITUTE

What was your PRIMARY objective for pursuing

post-secondary education?

Establish a career

Obtain a BCIT Diploma / Degree
Change career

Get a better job in the same field
Upgrade existing education / skills
Personal interest / enrichment
Obtain a Canadian credential

Other

sev [N

15%
11%
6%
5%
5%
2%
1%

What were your 3 MAIN reasons for considering

BCIT?
Hands-on / Practical training
Reputation

Program length

Program / course only offered at
BCIT

Location

Employer incentive / sponsorship
/ support

Lower cost / tuition fees
Instructor quality

Other

Not accepted to other
post-secondary schools applied to

Credit transferability

BCIT ACE-IT partnership program
taken in high school

33% [
31% [
19%
16%
14%
13%

4%

3%

3%

1%

Family / friend

High school teacher / counsellor

Online search (Google, Bing, etc.)

BCIT website

BCIT student/graduate

Don't remember

Other post-secondary school (teacher,
advisor, etc.)

Other

Info Session

Employer / co-worker

Social networking site (Facebook,
Twitter, LinkedIn, Youtube, etc.)

BCIT program advising

BCIT faculty / staff

Online ad

Transit / billboard ad

Radio ad

Newspaper ad

How did you FIRST become aware of BCIT?

0 [
10% -
105 [

6%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%

1%

When did you start EXPLORING the
option of BCIT for your education /

training?

2+ years prior

1 -2 years prior

6 - 12 months prior

0 - 5 months prior

16%

27%

34%

24%

When did you decide to APPLY for your

PROGRAM?

1+ years prior

6 - 11 months prior

3 - 5 months prior

0 - 2 months prior

19%

33%

30%

18%




BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- APPLICATION / ADMISSION -

INSTITUTE

Did you apply to school(s) besides BCIT for this term?

Yes
22%

78%

Other PSls (Applied vs Accepted to)

Other than yourself, please rate how important the following people were in your

decision to apply to BCIT.

Family / Friend

Spouse / partner

High school teacher /
counselor

Co-worker / Employer
(current or former)

Applied vs LTI

e s
0
Not important Neutral _

University of British Columbia 32% =
(UBC) Vancouver ° X How satisfied were you with the following aspects of the BCIT ADMISSION process?
Simon Fraser University (SFU) ~ 29% IE— Ability to review the status of 15%
your application
Douglas College  16% IEE— = Clarity of entrance .
X . 5% 15% 80%
requirements
=
Kwantlen Polytechnic = : : :
|
y an admissions decision
Capilano University  10% IS 3 Clarity of admissions—‘relellted 8% 21% 71%
communications
University of Victoria (UVic) 8% M $ Availability of admissions o o o
S h 5% 26% 69%
suppor
University of British Columbia )
5% Hl 0
(UBC) Kelowna ° o
. . Dissatisfied Neutral _
University of the Fraser Valley 4% mm %
(UFV) r
Other PSIs Applied to
Vancouver Island University 4% 1 §
) Lemfmmal College University of Ottawa Dalhousie University La Salle College
Vancouver Community College 1% w2 University of Calgary Thompson Rivers University Northern Alberta Institute of Technology
(] 3 . .
(veao) 2 University of Waterloo University of Northern British Columbia University of Toronto
Emily Carr University of Art and 1% B 2 University of Alberta University of Ontario Institute of Technology  University of New Brunswick
. o x . . .
Design = Southern Alberta Institute of Technology College of the Rockies Massachusetts Institute of Technology
McGill University Justice Institute of British Columbia
(] Y . .
Other 31% NEEE—— o York University



BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- APPLICATION / ADMISSION
/ CHALLENGES -

INSTITUTE

Please rate your experience using the BCIT WEBSITE for each of the following purposes

Program Application

Research into programs and
courses

Access to contact
information

Orientation to facilities and
services

How useful was the BCIT WEBSITE in

7%

4%

13%

Poor Average

21%

27%

assisting with your decision to enrol at

BCIT?
Very Useful
Quite useful  39%
Somewhat useful ~ 15%
Not useful 4%

Were you able to find all of the
information you were looking for on the

BCIT WEBSITE?

Most
Some 13%
None 1%

Support from family

Personal savings

Government student loans /
grants

Working while attending BCIT

Scholarship / award / bursary

Investment income (RESP / RRSP,

etc.)

Credit cards

Bank loan / line of credit

Sponsorship (employer, parent's

employer, First Nations, etc.)

Support from employer / agency

Other

What were the main sources of your educational
funding? (Select all that apply)

64%

55%

28%

21%

13%

12%

7%

7%

4%

3%

3%

How likely is it that any of the following factors could prevent

Finances

Employment prospects

Program difficulty

Not sure of career
choice

Hard to fit classes with
job schedule

Other family
considerations

Convenience
(transportation)

Not sure of program
choice

Child care

Credit transferability to
another Institution

Admitted by another
school

Availability of
on-campus housing

Your English language
skills

you from continuing your program?

44%

54%

52%

59%

60%

58%

61%

62%

64%

63%

68%

67%

77%

Unlikely

Neutral

20% 35%

25%

21%

26% 22

21%

20%

21% QEl

24%

17%

20% RS

R =
S 2 N
x

21%

[y
u
X

23%

X

17% pe¥

22%

13%

-

IO




W BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - ADVISING -

INSTITUTE

Before applying for a course or program How did you make contact with the  Before applying for a course or program at How did you make contact with the
at BCIT, did you use the services of the PROGRAM ADVISING department? BCIT, did you use the services of the International Student Centre at BCIT?
PROGRAM ADVISING department? (Select all that apply) International Student Centre at BCIT? (Select all that apply)

In Person 49% Email 59%

Don't know
9%

Don't know
13%

Phone 48% In Person 58%

Yes
20%

Yes
No 51%
Email 41% 40% Phone 27%
Other 1% Other 0%
Prior to applying, how many times did A7 satisﬁed' were you with the Prior to applying, how many times did you o satisﬁed. were you with the
you contact the PROGRAM ADVISING services provided to you by the contact the International Student Centre at serwces-provnded to you by the
department in total? PROGRAM ADVISING department BCIT in total? International Student Centre at
at BCIT? BCIT?

Dissatisfied Neutral 1 27% Dissatisfied Neutral

1 27%

2 35% 2 28%

14% x 15%

3 21% 3 14%

4 or more 17% 4 or more 31%
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BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- EXPERIENCE TO DATE -

INSTITUTE

For each of the items listed below, please rate your experiences at BCIT to date

Direct contact with program
staff

Program information session

BCIT Publications (Program
Brochure, Viewbook, etc)

Pre-entry / testing

BIG Info

Open house

Career fairs in the
community

Spend-a-day program

Housing Office

Financial Aid & Awards
Services

Campus tours

4%

3%

3%

5%

5%

5%

7%

9%

10%

13%

4%

Poor Average

14%

21%

26%

28%

26%

27%

29%

31%

31%

29%

26%

82%

76%

71%

69%

69%

68%

66%

62%

61%

61%

6

0%
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BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS -

TECHNOLOGY

Age Group

19 or younger

20-24
25-29
30-34 6%
35-39 2%

40 - 44 1%
45 -49 X

50 and over 1%

What have been your main activities in the months prior to applying to BCIT?

(select all that apply)

cmpioved 35 [

High school student 21%
University student 20%

College or Institute student 18%
Travel 13%

Unemployed 9%

Other 5%

Self-ldentified as Aboriginal

Yes Not reported
1% 5%

No
94%

Gender

Male
59%

How would you describe yourself?

Born in Canada and both parents born

0,
in Canada 27%

Born in Canada and neither parent

0,
born in Canada 23%

Not born in Canada and now a

0,
Canadian citizen 18%

International / Visa student 17%

Born in Canada and only one parent

8%
born in Canada ¢
Permanent resident 7%
Refugee X
Caregiver visa X
Residency
International
18%

Female
41%

Domestic
82%




BCIT INSTITUTIONAL
RESEARCH

BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- DEMOGRAPHICS -

TECHNOLOGY

Main Language spoken at home

Other Languages
48%

English
52%

Main language, other than English,
spoken at home (Top 10)

Mandarin 7% _
Cantonese 7% _
Korean 5% _
Punjabi 5% _
Vietnamese %
Farsi (Persian) 3%
Russian 2%
Tagalog 3%
Spanish 2%
Portuguese 2%

Device Used to Complete the Survey

Phone / Tablet
59%

Is English your first language?
to enroling at BCIT.

No Less than high school graduation

409
& High school graduation

Some post-secondary (no certificate, diploma

Yes or degree obtained)

60% Post-secondary Certificate

Post-secondary Diploma
Other languages spoken at home Journeyed Status

Bachelor's Degree

Professional Designation (e.g. CPA, CMA)
Japanese

Hindi'""Indonesian
ThaiFrench

Graduate Degree (e.g. Masters, Law, Medical)

Other
Bengali

Please check the category that best describes your highest level of education prior

1%

28%

29%

4%

12%

1%

23%

X

2%

1%

What is the education level of your most highly educated parent(s) or guardian(s)?

Nepalese Urdu Ara bIC
Kurdish

Less than high school graduation

High school graduation

Some post-secondary (no certificate,
diploma or degree obtained)

Post-secondary certificate, diploma or
trades qualification

PC / Laptop Bachelor's Degree

41%
Certificate or diploma above bachelor level

Graduate Degree (e.g. Masters, Law,
Medical)

Don't know

6%
6%
3%

6%




!-.:;q TUTIONAL BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS -

o

SEARCH
TECHNOLOGY
International Students - Country of Application Program Type
@ Technology  100%
School
usiness 435% | RN
Computing and AcaderT\ic 12%
Studies
ConstrucEtloh and the 17%
nvironment
. Energy 11%
Domestic Students
Health Sciences 15%
City of Application (In Canada) City of Application (Metro Vancouver)
No School 1%
Campus
Canada
] ° Burnaby 85%
@ ©°°
a1~ y ; o o O
: @]
° o o
‘,°§ 08 & : . g ® o
o
Downtown 15%

United \
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BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- DECIDING -

TECHNOLOGY

What was your PRIMARY objective for pursuing

post-secondary education?

Establish a career

Obtain a BCIT Diploma / Degree
Change career

Get a better job in the same field
Upgrade existing education / skills
Personal interest / enrichment
Obtain a Canadian credential

Other

sa% I
17%
10%

5%

5%

4%

2%

1%

What were your 3 MAIN reasons for considering

BCIT?
Hands-on / Practical training
Reputation

Program length

Program / course only offered at
BCIT

Location

Lower cost / tuition fees

Employer incentive / sponsorship
/ support

Instructor quality

Not accepted to other
post-secondary schools applied to

Other

Credit transferability

BCIT ACE-IT partnership program
taken in high school

3s% [
28%
20%
15%
15%
13%
4%
4%
4%

1%

Family / friend

High school teacher / counsellor

Online search (Google, Bing, etc.)

BCIT student/graduate

BCIT website

Don't remember

Other post-secondary school (teacher,
advisor, etc.)

Info Session

Other

Social networking site (Facebook,
Twitter, LinkedIn, Youtube, etc.)

Employer / co-worker

BCIT program advising

BCIT faculty / staff

Online ad

Transit / billboard ad

Newspaper ad

Radio ad

How did you FIRST become aware of BCIT?

11%
10%
10%
6%
4%
3%
3%
2%
1%

1%

When did you start EXPLORING the
option of BCIT for your education /

training?

2+ years prior

1 -2 years prior

6 - 12 months prior

0 - 5 months prior

14%

28%

34%

24%

When did you decide to APPLY for your

PROGRAM?

1+ years prior

6 - 11 months prior

3 - 5 months prior

0 - 2 months prior

18%

35%

29%

18%
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BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- APPLICATION / ADMISSION -

TECHNOLOGY

Did you apply to school(s) besides BCIT for this term?

Yes
24%

Other PSls (Applied vs Accepted to)

University of British Columbia
(UBC) Vancouver

Simon Fraser University (SFU)
Langara College

Douglas College

Kwantlen Polytechnic
University

Capilano University

University of Victoria (UVic)
University of British Columbia
(UBC) Kelowna

University of the Fraser Valley
(UFV)

Vancouver Community College
(vce)

Vancouver Island University

Emily Carr University of Art and
Design

Other

76%

35%

29%

15%

%1

14%

12%

9%

9%

5%

sagjy|

4%
3%=‘§-’
3% :2
1%:§

Other than yourself, please rate how important the following people were in your
decision to apply to BCIT.

High school teacher / 34% 31% _
counselor .
Co-worker / Employer 38% 31% -
(current or former) .
0
Not important Neutral _

How satisfied were you with the following aspects of the BCIT ADMISSION process?

Ability to review the status of
o 14%
your application :
e o [
requirements .
an admissions decision
larity of admissions-rel y
communications
support .
0
Dissatisfied Neutral _

Other PSls Applied to

Dalhousie UniversityJustice Institute of British Columbia University of Alberta

Southern Alberta Institute of Technology Massachusetts Institute of TeChnOIOgy
La Salle College University of Ontario Institute of Technology University of Waterloo
University of Northern British ColumbiaMcGill University

Northern Alberta Institute of Technology
University of Toronto

University of New Brunswick
University of Calgary York University

Favalban lniuareio



- APPLICATION / ADMISSION
/ CHALLENGES -

|'1:x'1 TUTIONAL BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

RESEARCH

TECHNOLOGY

Please rate your experience using the BCIT WEBSITE for each of the following purposes How likely is it that any of the following factors could prevent
you from continuing your program?

Finances 43% 20%
Program Application 12%
Research into programs and 13-0/ Program difficulty 50% 27%
courses ° i
Access to contact 21% Employment prospects 53% 21%
information 0 i
: Not sure of career
Orientation to facilities and 5% 27% choice 59% 20%
services H
0 Other family 57% 23%
considerations
How useful was the BCIT WEBSITE in What were the main sources of your educational Convenience 62% T

assisting with your decision to enrol at funding? (Select all that apply) (transportation) :

BCIT? ) .
Hard to fit classes with 61% 20%

H 0,
Support from family 66% job schedule

very usetul 425 [ EERRRRI - ; ’

Quite useful  41% _ Government student loans / 30% - choice -

grants ¢ Credi ferabili -
Somewhat useful 15% redittransfera _' 'ty_ to 62% 23%

Working while attending BCIT 22% another Institution )

Not useful 2% . ‘
Scholarship / award / bursary 15% Admitted by ano}’:herl 66% 18%

schoo

Were you able to find all of the Investment income (RESP / RRSP, 11% ;
information you were looking for on the etc.) Child care 66% 20%

BCIT WEBSITE? Bank loan / line of credit 9% i
Availability of 69% 21%

Al 27% - Credit cards 7% on-campus housing
Most  62% _ Support from employer / agency 3% Your English language 78%
skills

Some 11% Other 2%

I -

Sponsorship (employer, parent's 1% Unlikely Neutral

None X
employer, First Nations, etc.)



BCIT INSTITUTIONAL
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BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- ADVISING -

TECHNOLOGY

Before applying for a course or program How did you make contact with the
at BCIT, did you use the services of the PROGRAM ADVISING department?
PROGRAM ADVISING department? (Select all that apply)

In Person 51%
Don't know
12%
Yes Phone 48%
21%
No Email 45%
67%
Other 2%

How satisfied were you with the
services provided to you by the
PROGRAM ADVISING department
at BCIT?

Dissatisfied Neutral -

Prior to applying, how many times did
you contact the PROGRAM ADVISING
department in total?

1 28%

14%
3 18%

4 or more 18%

O mmma

Before applying for a course or program at
BCIT, did you use the services of the
International Student Centre at BCIT?

Don't know
9%

Yes
50%

Prior to applying, how many times did you
contact the International Student Centre at
BCIT in total?

1 28%

2 28%
3 11%

4 or more 32%

How did you make contact with the
International Student Centre at BCIT?
(Select all that apply)

Email 62%
In Person 56%
Phone 27%
Other 0%

How satisfied were you with the
services provided to you by the
International Student Centre at
BCIT?

Dissatisfied Neutral -

x 15%

O mmmm
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- EXPERIENCE TO DATE -

TECHNOLOGY

For each of the items listed below, please rate your experiences at BCIT to date

Direct contact with program
staff

Program information session

BCIT Publications (Program
Brochure, Viewbook, etc)

BIG Info

Pre-entry / testing

Career fairs in the
community

Open house

Spend-a-day program

Housing Office

Financial Aid & Awards
Services

Campus tours

4%

5%

3%

5%

4%

6%

8%

9%

16%

30%

29%

Poor

Average
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RESULTS BY

TRADES & TECHNICAL STUDIES



.m TUTIONAL BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS -
RESEARCH

TRADES & TECHNICAL

Age Group How would you describe yourself?

19 oryourger  20% [

Born in Canada and both parents born

) 34%
25-29 13%
Born in Canada and neither parent 26%
30-34 6% born in Canada °
35-39 3%

Not born in Canada and now a o
40 - 44 X - 13%
Canadian citizen

45 -49 X

50 and over X Permanent resident 10%

What have been your main activities in the months prior to applying to BCIT?
(select all that apply) Born in Canada and only one parent

born in Canada
employed 8% [ R
. 0,
High school student 33% _ International / Visa student 8%

Travel 13%

9%

Unemployed 9%
Caregiver visa X
College or Institute student 8%
Other 6%
Refugee X
University student 5%
Self-ldentified as Aboriginal Gender Residency
Yes Not reported Female International
2% 9% % 9%
No Male

89% 92% 91%
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BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- DEMOGRAPHICS -

TRADES & TECHNICAL

Main Language spoken at home

Other Languages

44%

English
56%

Main language, other than English,
spoken at home (Top 10)

cantonese  10% [ NG
Punjabi 8% _
Tagalog 5% _
Korean 5% -
Mandarin 4%
Vietnamese 3%
Spanish 2%
Portuguese 1%
Farsi (Persian) 1%
Serbian 1%

Device Used to Complete the Survey

Phone / Tablet
70%

Is English your first language?
to enroling at BCIT.

Please check the category that best describes your highest level of education prior

No Less than high school graduation 3%
35%
Some post-secondary (no certificate, diploma o
. 23%
or degree obtained)
Yes
65% Post-secondary Certificate 7%
Post-secondary Diploma 5%
Other languages spoken at home Journeyed Status X
Bachelor's Degree 9%
S i n h a I e S e Professional Designation (e.g. CPA, CMA) X
Graduate Degree (e.g. Masters, Law, Medical) X
Other X

GermMaNn B ey
Russian

Less than high school graduation

Some post-secondary (no certifi

High school graduation

our most highly educated parent(s) or guardian(s)?
4%
13%

cate,
7%

diploma or degree obtained)

Post-secondary certificate, diploma or
trades qualification

PC / Laptop

30%

30% Bachelor's Degree  19%
Certificate or diploma above bachelor level 7%
Graduate Degree (e.g. Masters, L.aw, 11%
Medical)
Don't know 8%
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BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- DEMOGRAPHICS -

TRADES & TECHNICAL

International Students - Country of Application

Domestic Students

City of Application (In Canada)

Canada

L :

United

City of Application (Metro Vancouver)

Program Type

Trades & Technical

School

Construction and the

100%

28%

Environment

Energy 37%

Transportation 35%

Campus

Burnaby

Aerospace
Technology

Annacis Island

Other

Marine

75%

11%

4%

6%

5%
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- DECIDING -

TRADES & TECHNICAL

What was your PRIMARY objective for pursuing

post-secondary education?

Establish a career

Change career

Obtain a BCIT Diploma / Degree
Get a better job in the same field
Personal interest / enrichment
Obtain a Canadian credential
Upgrade existing education / skills

Other

c4% N

14%

What were your 3 MAIN reasons for considering

BCIT?
Hands-on / Practical training

Reputation

Program / course only offered at
BCIT

Program length
Instructor quality

Location

Employer incentive / sponsorship
/ support

Lower cost / tuition fees

Other

BCIT ACE-IT partnership program
taken in high school

Not accepted to other
post-secondary schools applied to

Credit transferability

39% [
19%
17%
16%
14%
13%
4%
3%
2%

1%

Family / friend

High school teacher / counsellor

BCIT website

Online search (Google, Bing, etc.)

BCIT student/graduate

Don't remember

Other

Other post-secondary school (teacher,
advisor, etc.)

Employer / co-worker

Social networking site (Facebook,
Twitter, LinkedIn, Youtube, etc.)

Info Session

Transit / billboard ad

BCIT program advising

Online ad

Radio ad

BCIT faculty / staff

Newspaper ad

How did you FIRST become aware of BCIT?

10%
10%
8%
4%
4%
3%
2%

2%

When did you start EXPLORING the
option of BCIT for your education /

training?

2+ years prior

1 -2 years prior

6 - 12 months prior

0 - 5 months prior

22%

24%

32%

22%

When did you decide to APPLY for your

PROGRAM?

1+ years prior

6 - 11 months prior

3 - 5 months prior

0 - 2 months prior

23%

27%

32%

18%




BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- APPLICATION / ADMISSION -

TRADES & TECHNICAL

Did you apply to school(s) besides BCIT for this term?

Other PSls (Applied vs Accepted to)

Kwantlen Polytechnic
University

Simon Fraser University (SFU)

Douglas College

Langara College

University of British Columbia
(UBC) Vancouver

Capilano University

Vancouver Island University

University of Victoria (UVic)
Vancouver Community College
(vce)

University of British Columbia
(UBC) Kelowna

University of the Fraser Valley
(UFV)

Emily Carr University of Art and
Design

Other

31%

Yes
19%

81%

'
.
e
B
S
B
R

B

¥

31%
25%
18%
16%
15%
10%

8%

6%

%t

4%

WML

4%

=)
0%‘°\°

22%

Other than yourself, please rate how important the following people were in your
decision to apply to BCIT.

12% 15%

Famil / Frend o
Spouse/ partner we 2[NS
High school teacher / 30% 28% _
counselor .
Co-worker / Employer 30% 37% _
(current or former) .
0

How satisfied were you with the following aspects of the BCIT ADMISSION process?

Not important Neutral

S irements o [
requirements :
your application :
an admissions decision :
support
communications .
0
Dissatisfied Neutral _

Other PSls Applied to

Okanagan College University of Ottawa

Thompson Rivers University
Centennial College College of the Rockies




BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- APPLICATION / ADMISSION

/ CHALLENGES -

TRADES & TECHNICAL

Please rate your experience using the BCIT WEBSITE for each of the following purposes

Program Application 4% 16%
Research into programs and 5% 15%
courses

Access to contact

Average

) : 7% 21%
information

Orientation to facilities .and 12% 25%
services

0

How useful was the BCIT WEBSITE in
assisting with your decision to enrol at

BCIT?
Very Useful  45% _
Quite useful  33% _
Somewhat useful  15%
Not useful 7%

Were you able to find all of the
information you were looking for on the
BCIT WEBSITE?

Al 22%
Some  17%
None X

What were the main sources of your educational

funding? (Select all that apply)

Support from family

Personal savings

Government student loans /
grants

Working while attending BCIT

Investment income (RESP / RRSP,
etc.)

Scholarship / award / bursary

Credit cards

Sponsorship (employer, parent's
employer, First Nations, etc.)

Bank loan / line of credit
Support from employer / agency

Other

66%

56%

22%

19%

13%

9%

7%

6%

4%

2%

2%

Finances

Employment prospects

Not sure of career
choice

Program difficulty

Hard to fit classes with
job schedule

Other family
considerations

Not sure of program
choice

Convenience
(transportation)

Availability of
on-campus housing

Credit transferability to
another Institution

Child care

Your English language
skills

Admitted by another
school

How likely is it that any of the following factors could prevent
you from continuing your program?

-
E
e
57% 28I% .
61% 2?:% .
o
63% 27:% I
62% 27‘;: l
64% 26:% I
73% 16:%; l
72% 18I% I
;
Unlikely Neutral  [JERENN




BCIT INSTITUTIONAL
RESEARCH

BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - ADVISING -

TRADES & TECHNICAL

Before applying for a course or program How did you make contact with the
PROGRAM ADVISING department?

at BCIT, did you use the services of the
PROGRAM ADVISING department?

Don't know
14%

Yes
20%

Prior to applying, how many times did
you contact the PROGRAM ADVISING
department in total?

1 25%

2 34%

3 27%

4 or more 13%

(Select all that apply)

Phone 49%

In Person 43%

Email 28%

Other 0%

How satisfied were you with the
services provided to you by the
PROGRAM ADVISING department
at BCIT?

Dissatisfied Neutral -

18%

O ====

Before applying for a course or program at How did you make contact with the
BCIT, did you use the services of the International Student Centre at BCIT?
International Student Centre at BCIT? (Select all that apply)

Don't know
X

No
38%

Prior to applying, how many times did you
contact the International Student Centre at

BCIT in total?

2

4 or more

In Person 69%

Email 40%

Yes
56% Phone 29%

Other 0%

How satisfied were you with the
services provided to you by the
International Student Centre at
BCIT?

X Dissatisfied Neutral -

x-
X X
x_

O mmmm




BCIT QS

RESEARCH

BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- EXPERIENCE TO DATE -

TRADES & TECHNICAL

For each of the items listed below, please rate your experiences at BCIT to date

Direct contact with program
staff

Pre-entry / testing

Program information session

BIG Info

Campus tours

BCIT Publications (Program
Brochure, Viewbook, etc)

Open house

Career fairs in the
community

Spend-a-day program

Housing Office

Financial Aid & Awards
Services

6%

7%

10%

12%

4%

4%

5%

4%

Poor Average




BCIT INSTITUTIONAL BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

RESULTS BY

APPRENTICESHIP



!‘3_5_1_L.'|,1'|-;J.‘1;-L BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS -

APPRENTICESHIP

Age Group How would you describe yourself?

19 or younger 20% _ Born in Canada and both parents born o
: 49%
in Canada

Born in Canada and only one parent o
5-29 3o [ vorn n Canada 7%

30-34 11%
Born in Canada and neither parent X
35.39 X born in Canada
45-49 X Not born in Canada and now a
L X
Canadian citizen
What have been your main activities in the months prior to applying to BCIT?
(SE|eCt all that apply) Permanent resident X
crmploved 505 [
H 0,
High school student 14% Caregiver visa X
College or Institute student 7%
Other 5%
International / Visa student X
Travel 2%
Unemployed 0%
Refugee X
University student 0%
Self-ldentified as Aboriginal Gender Residency
Yes Female
X Not reported X
32%
Domestic
100%
No Male

60% 98%



.~, TUTIONAL BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS -
RESEARCH

APPRENTICESHIP
Main Language spoken at home Is English your first language? Please check the category that best describes your highest level of education prior
to enroling at BCIT.
Other Languages No
21% 18%

Less than high school graduation

x

High school graduation  35%

Some post-secondary (no certificate, diploma

0,
or degree obtained) 22%

Post-secondary Certificate  21%

English Yes

1)
/9% 82% Post-secondary Diploma X
Main language, other than English, Other languages spoken at home Journeyed Status X
spoken at home (Top 10)

Bachelor's Degree X
Korean 4% - Professional Designation (e.g. CPA, CMA) X
Punjabi 6% _ Graduate Degree (e.g. Masters, Law, Medical) X
Other X

Cantonese 3%

What is the education level of your most highly educated parent(s) or guardian(s)?
Japanese 3%

Less than high school graduation X
Tagalog 3%

High school graduation  18%

Polish 29
olis % Some post-secondary (no certificate, . _
diploma or degree obtained)
pevcethedtoCompistethesuner roseeontan < s avaranon 25 [ NN
trades qualification °
PC / Laptop
15% Bachelor's Degree X _
Certificate or diploma above bachelor level X
Graduate Degree (e.g. Masters, Law, X
Medical)
Phone / Tablet :



BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - DEMOGRAPHICS -

APPRENTICESHIP

International Students - Country of Application Program Type

Domestic Students

City of Application (In Canada)

Cagada

United

Apprenticeship 100%

No Data to Display

School

Construction and the
Environment

67%

Energy X
City of Application (Metro Vancouver) Transportation  26%
Campus
o
o
O o Burnaby 86%
@)
o @]
@)
@® &
o

\ Annacis Island 14%




iy :
RESEARCH

BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- DECIDING -

APPRENTICESHIP

What was your PRIMARY objective for pursuing

post-secondary education?

Establish a career

Upgrade existing education / skills
Obtain a BCIT Diploma / Degree
Get a better job in the same field
Personal interest / enrichment
Change career

Other

Obtain a Canadian credential

as% I

12%

x

x

x

x

x

x

What were your 3 MAIN reasons for considering

BCIT?
Reputation
Hands-on / Practical training
Program / course only offered at
BCIT
Employer incentive / sponsorship
/ support
Location

Program length

Instructor quality

BCIT ACE-IT partnership program
taken in high school

Credit transferability

Not accepted to other
post-secondary schools applied to

Lower cost / tuition fees

Other

53%

47%

41%

39%

26%

13%

6%

5%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Family / friend

Employer / co-worker

High school teacher / counsellor

BCIT website

Online search (Google, Bing, etc.)

Don't remember

BCIT student/graduate

Social networking site (Facebook,
Twitter, LinkedIn, Youtube, etc.)

Other

BCIT faculty / staff

BCIT program advising

Info Session

Newspaper ad

Online ad

Other post-secondary school (teacher,
advisor, etc.)

Radio ad

Transit / billboard ad

How did you FIRST become aware of BCIT?

27%

19%

18%

When did you start EXPLORING the
option of BCIT for your education /

training?

2+ years prior

1 -2 years prior

6 - 12 months prior

0 - 5 months prior

18%

25%

37%

21%

When did you decide to APPLY for your

PROGRAM?

1+ years prior

6 - 11 months prior

3 - 5 months prior

0 - 2 months prior

12%

39%

29%

19%




BCIT prSamea BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - APPLICATION / ADMISSION -
RESEARCH
APPRENTICESHIP
Did you apply to school(s) besides BCIT for this term? Other than yourself, please rate how important the following people were in your
Yes decision to apply to BCIT.

X
Co-worker / Employer

(current or former)

Spouse / partner

Family / Friend X
92% High school teacher / 35%
counselor
Other PSIs (Applied vs Accepted to) Applied 0 1

University of British Columbia
(UBC) Vancouver

Simon Fraser University (SFU)

University of British Columbia
(UBC) Kelowna

Kwantlen Polytechnic
University

Capilano University

Douglas College

Emily Carr University of Art and
Design

Langara College

University of the Fraser Valley
(UFV)

University of Victoria (UVic)

Vancouver Community College
(vce)

Vancouver Island University

Other

Not important Neutral _

How satisfied were you with the foIIowing aspects of the BCIT ADMISSION process?

76%

The time required to receive
an admissions decision

54%

Ability to review the status of
your application

29%

%6C

19%

24%

%T

o .
0% R Clarity of f-zntrance «  18%
requirements
0% : 8 Availability of admissions -
support :
| . -
0% | c% Clarity of adm|55|onstre|a.1ted B 25%
communications .
|
0% | 8 0
‘ Dissatisfied Neutral _
0% | 8
o Other PSls Applied to
0% R
|
0% | 8
=)
0% =
‘ o
|
0% | c%




- APPLICATION / ADMISSION

|*.'s1 FUTIONAL BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey / CHALLENGES -

RESEARCH

APPRENTICESHIP

How likely is it that any of the following factors could prevent
you from continuing your program?

Child care 36% X -

Please rate your experience using the BCIT WEBSITE for each of the following purposes

Access to contact

. . x 15%
information

- Convenle'nce 43% 27% -
Program Application X 18% (transportation)
: Hard to fit classes with
Research into programs and » 20% job schedule 48% 19% -
courses i

H
) ) o Finances 56% X
prenento RS, 'and § 2% _ -
services H

Availability of

0 on-campus housing 65% X
How useful was the BCIT WEBSITE in What were the main sources of your educational Not sure of career €a% . .
assisting with your decision to enrol at funding? (Select all that apply) choice '
BCIT? :

Other family

. . 66% X
considerations

Personal savings 49%

Very Useful  32% Sponsorship (employer, parent's

employer, First Nations, etc.)

30% Not sure of program 69%

Quite useful 35% choice

x .

Support from employer / agency 22%

Somewhat useful  27% Credit card 19% Employment prospects 70% 17% .
redit cards b
Not useful X . i
Support from family 19% Admitted by ano}’:herl 73% X .
schoo
Were you able to find all of the Government student loans / 13% ;
information you were looking for on the grants Your English language 79% X .
BCIT WEBSITE? Investment income (RESP / RRSP, 13% skills .
etc.) ° ) - .
. . Credit transferab.lhty. to 79% .
Al 28% Other 9% another Institution

Most  53% _ Scholarship / award / bursary 6% Program difficulty 75% 17% I

Some 17% Working while attending BCIT 5%

None X Bank loan / line of credit 2% Unlikely ~ Neutral [IGKENIN



.m TUTIONAL BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey - ADVISING -

RESEARCH

APPRENTICESHIP

Before applying for a course or program How did you make contact with the  Before applying for a course or program at How did you make contact with the

at BCIT, did you use the services of the PROGRAM ADVISING department? BCIT, did you use the services of the International Student Centre at BCIT?
PROGRAM ADVISING department? (Select all that apply) International Student Centre at BCIT? (Select all that apply)

Email Email X

Yes
Don't know X
21%
Phone In Person X
Don't know
X
In Person X Other X
75%

Other X Phone X
Prior to applying, how many times did A7 satisﬁed. were you with the Prior to applying, how many times did you o satisﬁed. were you with the
you contact the PROGRAM ADVISING services provided to you by the contact the International Student Centre at  Services provided to you by the
department in total? PROGRAM ADVISING department BCIT in total? International Student Centre at

at BCIT? BCIT?

1 X Dissatisfied Neutral - 1 X Dissatisfied Neutral -

4 or more X 4 or more X

w
x
[ R T T S SR S




BCIT QS

RESEARCH

BCIT 2018 Entry Student Survey

- EXPERIENCE TO DATE -

APPRENTICESHIP

For each of the items listed below, please rate your experiences at BCIT to date

Direct contact with program
staff

Campus tours

Pre-entry / testing

Program information session

BIG Info

Open house

Career fairs in the
community

BCIT Publications (Program
Brochure, Viewbook, etc)

Financial Aid & Awards
Services

Housing Office

Spend-a-day program

Poor Average

[
- _
1
1
X
1

X _






